24H

PO 213147
DMS
CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING
Distribution: Address: 301 Jackson Street Richmond,Texas
¥ FBC Engineering 77469
Phone: 281-633-7500
¥ FBC Judge
Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov
¥ FBC Purchasing
¥ Contractor
[ Consultant
PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ... 1
Pheasant Creek at Old Richmond (17415) [SY.N (=R .. 09/29/2023
CONTRACTOR: PROJECT NUMBER ............... 17415
AAA Asphalt Paving BID NUMBER ......ccoccvvevevennn. B22-035
10526 TANNER RD CONTRACT DATE ......c.co.c...... 04/26/2022
The contract is changed as follows: FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO.. 213147

Adjust Contract Bid Items Quantities

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.

The Original (Contract Sum) $ 501,267.25
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was $ 501,267.25
The (Contract Sum) will be M increased or O decreased or O unchanged by
this Change Order in the amount of $ 14,813.55
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be $ 516,080.80

The Contract Time willbe ™ increased or O decreased or O unchanged by 82 Days

The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is [ changedor O wunchangedto  08/10/2023

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Judge
Honorable KP George
301 Jackson St.,
Richmond, Texas 77469

By: Kggf Q/Wé}g/
(Signature)

DATE:  4.9.2024

Report Generated on 03/25/2024 1:34 PM Page 1 0of 3
[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]

04/10/2024 Original (e) sent to Miguel Serrano / Jillian Peterson, Engineering



CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code 17415 Report Run Date 03/25/2024
Project Name Pheasant Creek at Old Richmond (17415) Change Order Date 09/29/2023
Contract Number CN-1 Original Contract Amount 501,267.25
Contractor AAA Asphalt Paving Current Contract Amount 501,267.25
Change Order Number 1 Net Change This Order 14,813.55
Short Description Adjust Contract Bid ltems Quantities Contract Amount After Change 516,080.80
Container |Line No. |Item Description |Unit |Quantity Unit Price in ${Amount in $
Construction Construction
2 Remove & Relocate Signs EA -1.0000 800.00 -800.00
4 Milling Existing Pavement(All Depths) Sy 951.7500 5.00 4,758.75
6 Remove Existing Roadway Sign EA 1.0000 250.00 250.00
Remove And Dispose Of Existing Asphaltic Surface SY
7 And Base Material (All Depths) -62.5000 13.00 812.50
9 Lime-Fly Ash Stabilized Subgrade (8" Depth) SY -545.0000 7.50 -4,087.50
10 Hydrated Lime (Slurry) or Commercial Lime Slurry TON -10.2500 225.00 -2,306.25
11 Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Base Course (Black Base) TON 86.7500 95.00 8,241.25
12 Hot Mix - Hot Laid Asphaltic Concrete TON 83.0300 110.00 9,133.30
13 Topsoil Sy -2200.0000 5.25 -11,550.00
Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier ( 60% of unit cost for LF
16 furnish and installation and 40% of unit cost for -60.0000 2.50 -150.00
removal)
Stabilized Construction Access (Type 1-Rock; 60% of SY
17 unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit -80.0000 60.00 -4,800.00
cost for removal))
Rock Filter Dam (Type 2; 60% of unit cost for furnish LF
18 and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal) -9.0000 180.00 -1,620.00
Rock Filter Dam (Type 3; 60% of unit cost for furnish LF
19 and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal) -9.0000 200.00 -1,800.00
20 ggv&)%lj Inspection and Maintenance (Min. Bid - MONTHS 25000 6,000.00 15,000.00
Traffic Control - Barricades, Barriers, Barrels, Cones, MONTHS
21 and Signing 2.5000 2,500.00 6,250.00
Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" Yellow/Solid LF
23 (Removable) Furnished - Applied, Removed -280.0000 1.00 -280.00
Work Zone Pavement Markings 24" White/Solid LF
24 (Removable) Furnished - Applied, Removed -17.0000 13.00 -221.00
Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class I, Rubber LF
25 Gasket (30") -20.0000 155.00 -3,100.00
2% ReinforceduConcrete Pipe, C76, Class I, Rubber LF 24.0000 115.00 2.760.00
Gasket (24")
27 SET (Type Il) (24") (RCP) (6:1) (P) EA 2.0000 2,250.00 4,500.00
28 SET (Type Il) (30") (RCP) (6:1) (P) EA -2.0000 3,900.00 -7,800.00
29 Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted)- Furnish & Install  EA 3.0000 575.00 1,725.00
50 ELEC CONDR (NO.8) BARE LF 20.0000 2.50 50.00
Report Generated on 03/25/2024 1:34 PM Page 2 of 3

[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]



CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

’Container |Line No. |Item Description |Unit |Quantity Unit Price in ${Amount in $
Construction Construction

51 ELEC CONDR (NO.4) INSULATED LF -115.0000 4.00 -460.00
52 TRAY CABLE (4 CONDR) 12 AWG LF 125.0000 2.50 312.50
53 GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON EA 1.0000 2,000.00 2,000.00
64 TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR) LF 240.0000 4.00 960.00
70 (E)Eé%lggrlfmifgrg%dég?ﬁg Office - As Directed By HRS -16.0000 40.00 -640.00
71 Construction Safety Fence LF -200.0000 3.50 -700.00
Container Total 14,813.55
Grand Total 14,813.55

Report Generated on 03/25/2024 1:34 PM

C ! Page 3 of 3
[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]





